## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2011

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sixnet LLC		12/31/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sixnet Inc.
Street Address:	331 Ushers Road
City:	Ballston Lake
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12019
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85398949	RAM
Serial Number:	85446337	CELLULAR AUTOMATION
Serial Number:	85303809	SIXVIEW MANAGER
Registration Number:	1304832	SIXNET
Registration Number:	2006599	SIXTRAK
Registration Number:	1997635	VERSATRAK
Registration Number:	2237377	REMOTETRAK
Registration Number:	2286706	ETHERTRAK
Registration Number:	2566098	ETHERBUS
Registration Number:	1507909	IOMUX
Registration Number:	2969356	IPM
Registration Number:	3347005	ETHERBUS
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0335

**JP \$515.00 85398** 

Registration Number:	3515243	ІРМ2М
Registration Number:	3478436	M2M
Registration Number:	3963073	MOBILITYPRO
Registration Number:	3963074	ENTERPRISEPRO
Registration Number:	3963075	INDUSTRIALPRO
Registration Number:	3963076	QUICKONNECT
Registration Number:	3217209	BLUE TREE
Registration Number:	3216811	BLUE·TREE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (717)260-1641 Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mwn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sue Heberlig
Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	356/31610-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Heberlig
Signature:	/SueHeb/
Date:	01/09/2012

Total Attachments: 3 source=A2724124#page1.tif source=A2724124#page2.tif

source=A2724124#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0336 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JBM ELECTRONICS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"SIXNET HOLDINGS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"SIXNET, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SABRE HOLDCO INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SIXNET INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 10:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5017041 8100M

111354774

AUTHENT CATION: 9264466

DATE: 12-30-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0337

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:03 AM 12/30/2011 FILED 10:03 AM 12/30/2011 SRV 111354774 - 5017041 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING EACH OF

JBM ELECTRONICS, LLC

SIXNET, LLC

AND

SIXNET HOLDINGS, LLC

WITH AND INTO

SABRE HOLDCO INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Sabre Holdco Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation or formation of each of the constituent business entities to the merger are as follows:

#### <u>NAME</u> <u>STATE OF INCORPORATION OR FORMATION</u>

Sabre Holdco Inc. Delaware
Sixnet Holdings, LLC Delaware
Sixnet, LLC Delaware
JBM Electronics, LLC Delaware

**SECOND**: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and each of the merging limited liability companies.

**THIRD**: The name of the surviving corporation is Sabre Holdco Inc.

**FOURTH:** The merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2011.

**FIFTH:** The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 732 Florsheim Drive, Suite 14, Libertyville, IL 60048, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Sabre Holdco Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that Article FIRST thereof is amended and restated as follows: "The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is Sixnet Inc."

**SEVENTH**: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

\*\*\*\*\*

CH1 6392556v.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0338

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger this 30th day of December, 2011.

SABRE HOLDCO INC.

By:

Name: Mike gran

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0339

**RECORDED: 01/09/2012**